

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090E-288 (Re-let), Brule Co.- PCN I65F
TYPE OF WORK: Girder Repair - Heat Straightening
LOCATION: SD45 over I90E at Exit 289

LETTING DATE: 2/9/2021	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$430,235.09
----------------------------------	---------------------------------------------

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				J. V. Bailey Co. Inc. PO Box 1825 Rapid City, SD 57709		Industrial Builders, Inc. PO Box 406 Fargo, ND 58107		Journey Group Cos. 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$44,000.00	Lump Sum	\$53,500.00	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$81,000.00	Lump Sum	\$74,500.00	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
410E0325	Remove and Replace Bolt Assembly	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
410E0354	Remove and Replace Web and Flange	1	Each	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	6	Each	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	1	Each	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
410E0385	Repair Steel Diaphragm	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
410E0410	Stud Shear Connector	1	Each	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
410E0508	Field Weld	1157	Inch	\$7.00	\$8,099.00	\$6.00	\$6,942.00	\$2.00	\$2,314.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	14	Inch	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$34.00	\$476.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	206	SqIn	\$11.00	\$2,266.00	\$22.00	\$4,532.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00
410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	Lump Sum	\$20,500.00	Lump Sum	\$32,000.00
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	7678	Inch	\$2.00	\$15,356.00	\$5.00	\$38,390.00	\$6.00	\$46,068.00
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	161	Inch	\$19.00	\$3,059.00	\$16.00	\$2,576.00	\$32.00	\$5,152.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	6816	SqIn	\$3.00	\$20,448.00	\$4.50	\$30,672.00	\$3.50	\$23,856.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	Lump Sum	\$14,500.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$850.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00
460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	1.2	CuYd	\$3,700.00	\$4,440.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,240.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,560.00
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.2	CuYd	\$4,400.00	\$5,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
460E0650	Roadway Canopy	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	Lump Sum	\$13,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
480E5000	Galvanic Anode	2	Each	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
491E0007	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer High Friction Chip Seal	2	SqYd	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00
491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	2	SqYd	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,214.80	\$30.37	\$1,214.80	\$30.37	\$1,214.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	278	SqFt	\$1.10	\$305.80	\$1.05	\$291.90	\$1.30	\$361.40
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$19,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	1920	Ft	\$0.30	\$576.00	\$0.21	\$403.20	\$0.40	\$768.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	104	Each	\$22.00	\$2,288.00	\$21.00	\$2,184.00	\$27.00	\$2,808.00
634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	52	Each	\$375.00	\$19,500.00	\$342.00	\$17,784.00	\$432.00	\$22,464.00
634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair Kit	1	Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
634E1260	Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator	1	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
PCN I65F TOTALS:					\$356,387.60		\$370,469.90		\$400,139.20

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090W-368 (Re-let), Lyman Co.- PCN I63E
TYPE OF WORK: Girder Repair - Heat Straightening & Strip Seal Repair
LOCATION: I90W/E over US183 at Exit 226

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$274,649.91
LETTING DATE: 2/9/2021

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				J. V. Bailey Co. Inc. PO Box 1825 Rapid City, SD 57709		Industrial Builders, Inc. PO Box 406 Fargo, ND 58107		Journey Group Cos. 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$28,500.00	Lump Sum	\$47,000.00	Lump Sum	\$47,000.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$69,000.00	Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	2	Each	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	4	Each	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	1	Each	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
410E0410	Stud Shear Connector	8	Each	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
410E0508	Field Weld	858	Inch	\$8.00	\$6,864.00	\$6.00	\$5,148.00	\$2.00	\$1,716.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	24	Inch	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$22.00	\$528.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	192	SqIn	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$22.00	\$4,224.00	\$7.00	\$1,344.00
410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	3	Ft	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	48	Ft	\$135.00	\$6,480.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	6124	Inch	\$2.00	\$12,248.00	\$5.00	\$30,620.00	\$7.50	\$45,930.00
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	305	Inch	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$16.00	\$4,880.00	\$29.00	\$8,845.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	5184	SqIn	\$2.15	\$11,145.60	\$4.50	\$23,328.00	\$5.75	\$29,808.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$850.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00
460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.4	CuYd	\$5,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,680.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,480.00
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.1	CuYd	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00
460E0650	Roadway Canopy	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$11,400.00	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
460E8100	Repair Underside of Bridge Deck	4	SqFt	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
480E5000	Galvanic Anode	6	Each	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
634E0010	Flagging	60	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,822.20	\$30.37	\$1,822.20	\$30.37	\$1,822.20
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	440	SqFt	\$1.10	\$484.00	\$1.05	\$462.00	\$2.70	\$1,188.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$13,150.00	Lump Sum	\$31,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	1920	Ft	\$0.30	\$576.00	\$0.21	\$403.20	\$0.50	\$960.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
634E1260	Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator	1	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
PCN I63E TOTALS:				\$245,859.80		\$274,222.40		\$319,594.20	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 090E-288 & 090W-368 (Re-let)

COUNTIES: Brule & Lyman

PCN: I65F & I63E

TYPE OF WORK: Girder Repair - Heat Straightening & Strip Seal Repair

LOCATION: SD45 over I90E at Exit 289 & I90W/E over US183 at Exit 226

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$704,885.00
LETTING DATE: 2/9/2021

AWARDEE

BIDDERS	J. V. Bailey Co. Inc. PO Box 1825 Rapid City, SD 57709	Industrial Builders, Inc. PO Box 406 Fargo, ND 58107	Journey Group Cos. 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS	Prequalified	Prequalified	Prequalified
BID SECURITY	Bid Bond	Annual Bid Bond	Annual Bid Bond
BOTH PROJECT TOTALS:	\$602,247.40	\$644,692.30	\$719,733.40